

SLP(C)No. 6818 OF 2004

ITEM No.22

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6818/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in AN 608/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOTOROLA INC. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 and urging  
addl. grounds)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. V.R. Dhand,Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Shah,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jai Munim,Adv.  
Mr. Hiten,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The name of Respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the p  
etitioner.

Issue notice.

List the special leave petition, after service of notice is complete, in August, 2004.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master